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NAME       PRACTICE AREA  DISTRICT 

Misty Perry Isaacson (Chair)   Bankruptcy    Central District of CA 
Pagter and Perry Isaacson, APLC  
525 North Cabrillo Park Drive, Suite 104 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
Phone: (714) 541-6072  
Fax: (714) 541-6897 
misty@ppilawyers.com 

 

Roger Townsend (Chair-Elect)   Civil    Western District of CA 
Breskin Johnson & Townsend PLLC 
1000 Second Avenue, Suite 3670 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Phone: (206) 652-8660 
rtownsend@bjtlegal.com 

 

Cynthia Jones (Vice Chair)    Criminal/Civil  Western District of WA  
Jones Legal Group, LLC 
1200 5th Avenue, Suite 1711 
Seattle, WA 98101-3118 
Phone: (206) 596-7878 
Fax: (206) 770-7607 
cjones@joneslegalgroup.net 

 

Michelle Nesbett      Civil/Criminal  District of Alaska 
Birch Horton Bittner & Cherot 
510 L Street, Suite 700 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
Phone: (907) 802-2998 
MNesbett@BHB.com 
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Amy Chang      Criminal   District of Arizona  
United States Attorney’s Office 
40 N. Central Ave., Suite 1800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Phone: (602) 514-7574 
amy.chang@usdoj.gov  

 

Alexander W. Samuels    Criminal   District of Arizona 
Assistant U.S Attorney 
United States Attorney’s Office 
40 N. Central Avenue, Suite 1800 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
Phone: (602) 514-7746 
alexander.samuels@usdoj.gov                                      

 

Robert S. Marticello    Bankruptcy   Central District of CA  
Smiley Wang-Ekvall, LLP 
3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 250  
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
Phone: (714) 445-1000 
Fax: (714) 445-1002  
rmarticello@swelawfirm.com 

 

Michael V. Schafler     Criminal/Civil  Central District of CA  
Cohen Williams LLP 
724 South Spring Street, 9th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90014 
Phone: (213) 232-5160 
Cell: (818) 618-9128 
Fax: (213) 232-5167 
mschafler@cohen-williams.com 
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Brande L. Gustafson    Civil    Eastern District of CA  
Weakley & Arendt, PC 
5200 N. Palm Avenue, Suite 211 
Fresno, CA 93704 
Phone: (559) 221-5256 
Fax: (559) 221-5262  
brande@walaw-fresno.com 

 

Jerome Price     Criminal   Eastern District of CA  
Office of the Federal Defender 
Eastern District of California 
801 I Street, 3rd Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 498-5700 
Fax: (916) 498-5710  
jerome_price@fd.org 

 

Katherine L. Benson    Civil    Northern District of CA 
Lieff Cabraser Heimann & Bernstein, LLP 
275 Battery St 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
Phone: (415) 956-1000 
kbenson@lchb.com 

 

Kathleen Hartnett     Civil/Appellate  Northern District of CA 
Cooley LLP 
3 Embarcadero Center  
20th Floor  
San Francisco, CA   94111-4004 
Phone: (415) 693-2000 
khartnett@cooley.com 
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Janet A. Cabral     Civil    Southern District of CA  
Assistant U.S. Attorney 
Office of the United States Attorney 
880 Front Street, Room 6293 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 546-8715 
janet.cabral@usdoj.gov 

 

Gary Obsorne       Civil    Southern District of CA 
Osborne & Nesbitt LLP 
101 W Broadway, Ste 1330 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone: (619) 557-0343 
gosborne@onlawllp.com  

 

Nicole Torres-Ripple        District of CNMI 
NMI Settlement Fund 
P.O. Box 501247 
Saipan, MP 96950 
Phone: (670) 322-3863 
nicole.m.torres-ripple@nmisf.com  

 

Cynthia V. Ecube     Criminal/Civil  District of Guam  
Law Office of Cynthia V. Ecube 
A Professional Corporation  
207 Martyr Street, Suite 3 
Hagatna, Guam 96910 
Phone: (671) 472-8889 
Fax: (671) 472-8890 
ecube@ecubelaw.com 
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Maile S. Miller (LRCC)     Civil    District of Hawaii 
Starn O'Toole Marcus & Fisher 
Makai Tower, Pacific Guardian Center 
733 Bishop Street, Suite 1900 
Honolulu, HI, 96813-4014 
Phone: (808) 537-6100 
Direct Line: (808) 447-5326 
Fax: (808) 537-5439 
mmiller@starnlaw.com  

 

Katie Ball      Criminal/Civil   District of Idaho 
University of Idaho 
875 Perimeter Drive 
Moscow, ID 83844 
Phone: (208) 870-8072 
ktball@uidaho.edu 

 

Alex O. Caval      Bankruptcy   District of Idaho 
Caval Law Office 
248 Idaho Street S. 
Twin Falls, ID 83301 
Phone: (208) 733-2035  
Fax: (208) 733-3919 
alex@cavallawoffice.com 

 

Domenic Cossi          District of Montana 
Domenic 
303 W. Mendenhall Street, Suite 1 
Bozeman, MT 59715 
Phone: 406-587-1900 
Fax: 406-587-1901 
domenic@westernjusticelaw.com 
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Lindsay Ager      Civil    District of Nevada 
United States Attorney’s Office 
501 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Suite 1100 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 
Phone: (702) 388-6336 
lindsay.ager@usdoj.gov 

 

Holly Parker      Civil     District of Nevada 
Reno City Attorney’s Office 
1 East First Street  
Reno, NV 89501 
Phone: (775) 326-6636 
Fax: (775) 322-1865 
Snshn585@yahoo.com  

 

Lydia Anderson-Dana     Civil    District of Oregon 
Stoll Berne PC  
209 SW Oak St Ste 500 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: (503) 227-1600 
landersondana@stollberne.com 

 

Susan F. Wilk      Criminal    District of Oregon 
Federal Public Defenders Office 
One Main Place, 101 Southwest Main Street,  
Room 1700 
Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: (503) 326-4902 
Fax: (503) 326-5524 
Susan_Wilk@fd.org  

 

 

 

 

mailto:lindsay.ager@usdoj.gov
mailto:Snshn585@yahoo.com
mailto:landersondana@stollberne.com
mailto:Susan_Wilk@fd.org


2022-2023 Lawyer Representatives Coordinating Committee 
(Updated 10/13/2022) 

 
NAME       PRACTICE AREA  DISTRICT 

Bret Uhrich        Civil    Eastern District of WA  
Walker Heye Meehan Eisenger, PLLC       
1333 Columbia Park Trail, Suite 220 
Richland, WA 99352 
Direct: (509) 537-1204 
Phone: (509) 735-4444 
Fax: (509) 735-7140 
buhrich@walkerheye.com 

 

Ethan A. Jones       Civil    Eastern District of WA  
Yakama Nation Office of Legal Counsel 
PO Box 151 
Toopenish,WA 98948 
Phone: (509) 865-7268 
ethan@yakamanation-olc.org 

 

Mohammad Ali Hamoudi    Criminal   Western District of WA  
1601 5th Avenue, Suite 700 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Phone: (206) 830-2935 
Mrhamoudi@gmail.com 
mo_hamoudi@fd.org  

 

Kathleen V. Shoemaker    Bankruptcy   Western District of WA 
Shoemaker and Dart P.S., Inc.         
6706 24th Street W., Suite A 
Tacoma, WA 98466 
Phone: (253) 365-6363 
kshoemaker@shoedartlaw.com 

 

Brian Goldman     Appellate   Eastern District of CA  
Office of Governor Gavin Newsom 
State Capitol 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 445-6230 
Brian.Goldman@gov.ca.gov 
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Renée S. Lorda     Staff    Office of the Circuit   
Assistant Circuit Executive        Executive 
Conference and Education 
Office of the Circuit Executive 
P.O. Box 193939 
San Francisco, CA 94119-3939 
Phone: (415) 355-8920 
Fax: (415) 355-8901 
rlorda@ce9.uscourts.gov 

 

Pam O’Neill      Staff    Office of the Circuit  
Conference Planner         Executive 
Office of the Circuit Executive 
P.O. Box 193939 
San Francisco, CA  94119-3939 
Phone: (415) 355-8972 
Fax: (415) 355-8901 
poneill@ce9.uscourts.gov 

 

Jeanette Hrnyak     Staff    Office of the Circuit  
Conference and Education Assistant      Executive 
Office of the Circuit Executive 
P.O. Box 193939 
San Francisco, CA  94119-3939 
Phone: (415) 355-8977 
Fax: (415) 355-8901 
jhrnyak@ce9.uscourts.gov 
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